

				Carraccia (CCM) Contractor		DLS Contracting		D&L Paving		AJM Construction Inc.		JA Alexander		Cifelli & Sons Inc.		New Prince Concrete Construction Company		Black Rock Enterprisers LLC		4 Clean-Up Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$	UNIT \$	TOTAL \$
	Base Bid																				
1	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	60,000	\$3.50	\$210,000.00	\$3.75	\$225,000.00	\$3.89	\$233,400.00	\$3.75	\$225,000.00	\$4.60	\$276,000.00	\$4.25	\$255,000.00	\$4.00	\$240,000.00	\$3.80	\$228,000.00	\$3.85	\$231,000.00
2	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	8,500	\$74.00	\$629,000.00	\$80.00	\$680,000.00	\$71.45	\$607,325.00	\$78.00	\$663,000.00	\$74.50	\$633,250.00	\$85.00	\$722,500.00	\$80.00	\$680,000.00	\$82.00	\$697,000.00	\$80.50	\$684,250.00
3	4" Hot Mixed Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TONS	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
4	Dense Graded-Aggregate, Base Course 6"	SY	100	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
5	Road Excavation, Unclassified	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
6	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	4,000	\$28.00	\$112,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$33.00	\$132,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$38.00	\$152,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	1,000	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$98.00	\$98,000.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$87.00	\$87,000.00	\$86.00	\$86,000.00
8	Saw cutting and Sealing Joints HMA Overlay	LF	6,000	\$3.50	\$21,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.40	\$14,400.00	\$1.25	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.25	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00
9	N-ECO Curb Piece	UNITS	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$395.00	\$15,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
10	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
11	Reset Manhole Casting, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$13,475.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
12	Rest Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	85	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$1.00	\$85.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
14	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.90	\$9,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00
15	Base Repair If and Where Directed	SY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting If and Where Directed	UNITS	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
17	Galvanize Steel Tree Plate If and Where Directed	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
18	Concrete Driveway, Reinforces, 6" Thick	SY	750	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$96.00	\$64,500.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$89.00	\$66,750.00
19	Hot mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
20	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	2000	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
21	Inlet Type 'B' with N-Eco Curb Piece and Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
22	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
23	Belgian Block Header If and Where Directed	LF	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
24	Leach Inlet Type 'B'	UNITS	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,565.00	\$15,130.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
25	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
26	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$1,261,600.85		\$1,284,085.00		\$1,311,885.00		\$1,315,550.00		\$1,304,304.20		\$1,371,885.00		\$1,363,970.00		\$1,433,332.00		\$1,333,085.00
	Alternate Bid A Bennett Rd. Drainage Improvement																				
1A	Inlet Type 'B' with N-Eco Curb Piece and Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2A	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	260	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00
3A	Hot mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
4A	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Total Alternate Bid A				\$23,800.00		\$32,850.00		\$40,250.00		\$36,000.00		\$50,600.00		\$38,250.00		\$33,125.00		\$35,875.00		\$39,150.00
	Alternate Bid B East Lawn Dr.																				
1B	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	2,200	\$3.50	\$7,700.00	\$3.75	\$8,250.00	\$3.89	\$8,558.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.50	\$9,900.00	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$3.50	\$7,700.00	\$3.85	\$8,470.00
2B	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$71.45	\$25,007.50	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$74.50	\$26,075.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$88.00	\$30,800.00	\$80.50	\$28,175.00
3B	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$47.00	\$5,170.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00
4B	N-ECO Curb Piece	UNITS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
5B	Bicycle Safe Gate	UNITS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6B	Reset Manhole Casting, Using Existing Casting	UNITS	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
7B	Reset Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casing	UNITS	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
8B	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$250.00	\$1,00.								